Beaver County Allocations For 2023

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments
Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2023

Aliquippa City

$213,910.97

2023 Ambridge Borough $24,163.36 $221,459.75
2023 Baden Borough $18,460.62 $75,762.54
2023 Beaver Borough $28,496.97 $192,320.31
2023 Beaver Falls City $4,312.50 $25,261.84 $501,198.39
2023 Big Beaver Borough $11,521.78 $4,148.71
2023 Bridgewater Borough $4,920.12 $4,952.91
2023 Brighton Township $53,711.03 $209,803.97
2023 Center Township $79,033.88 $291,394.41
2023 Chippewa Township $50,518.68 $147,850.26
2023 Conway Borough $11,360.15 $81,590.43
2023 Darlington Borough $1,189.44
2023 Darlington Township $11,220.40 $18,490.31
2023 Daugherty Township $17,546.57 $11,655.77
2023 East Rochester Borough $2,844.30
2023 Eastvale Borough $766.94
2023 Economy Borough $57,588.55 $198,148.20
2023 Fallston Borough $1,613.73
2023 Frankfort Springs Borough $555.73
2023 Franklin Township $23,359.21 $35,717.25
2023 Freedom Borough $6,221.62 $19,908.82
2023 Georgetown Borough $979.90
2023 Glasgow Borough $283.84
2023 Greene Township $13,546.62 $29,139.44
2023 Hanover Township $20,559.68 $34,967.32
2023 Harmony Township $17,558.50 $75,762.54
2023 Homewood Borough $572.36
2023 Hookstown Borough $584.48
2023 Hopewell Township $74,982.43 $308,878.07
2023 Independence Township $13,693.33 $52,450.99
2023 Industry Borough $9,578.71
2023 Koppel Borough $3,618.26
2023 Marion Township $6,136.85
2023 Midland Borough $11,317.61 $51,244.04
2023 Monaca Borough $27,852.24 $192,320.31
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New Brighton Borough
New Galilee Borough
New Sewickley Township

North Sewickley Township

Ohioville Borough

Patterson Heights Borough

Patterson Township
Potter Township
Pulaski Township
Raccoon Township
Rochester Borough
Rochester Township
Shippingport Borough
South Beaver Township
South Heights Borough
Vanport Township
West Mayfield Borough
White Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$4,312.50

$0.00

$4,312.50

$24,235.17
$1,463.07
$45,020.78
$30,174.67
$19,042.71
$3,530.73
$16,728.15
$7,394.91
$5,661.15
$16,097.47
$14,903.75
$13,759.20
$7,607.68
$16,816.29
$1,905.71
$6,642.23
$5,596.37
$5,809.13
$874,008.90

$0.00

$874,008.90

$186,492.42
$185,650.48
$3,771.44
$49,944.99

$64,106.77
$10,314.67

$34,967.32
$110,729.87
$19,887.00
$36,323.07
$45,126.94

$3,362.32

$3,723,753.00

$0.00

$3,723,753.00



