Beaver County Allocations For 2023

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

	Initial Payments						
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension			
2023	Aliquippa City			\$213,910.97			
2023	Ambridge Borough		\$24,163.36	\$221,459.75			
2023	Baden Borough		\$18,460.62	\$75,762.54			
2023	Beaver Borough		\$28,496.97	\$192,320.31			
2023	Beaver Falls City	\$4,312.50	\$25,261.84	\$501,198.39			
2023	Big Beaver Borough		\$11,521.78	\$4,148.71			
2023	Bridgewater Borough		\$4,920.12	\$4,952.91			
2023	Brighton Township		\$53,711.03	\$209,803.97			
2023	Center Township		\$79,033.88	\$291,394.41			
2023	Chippewa Township		\$50,518.68	\$147,850.26			
2023	Conway Borough		\$11,360.15	\$81,590.43			
2023	Darlington Borough		\$1,189.44				
2023	Darlington Township		\$11,220.40	\$18,490.31			
2023	Daugherty Township		\$17,546.57	\$11,655.77			
2023	East Rochester Borough		\$2,844.30				
2023	Eastvale Borough		\$766.94				
2023	Economy Borough		\$57,588.55	\$198,148.20			
2023	Fallston Borough		\$1,613.73				
2023	Frankfort Springs Borough		\$555.73				
2023	Franklin Township		\$23,359.21	\$35,717.25			
2023	Freedom Borough		\$6,221.62	\$19,908.82			
2023	Georgetown Borough		\$979.90				
2023	Glasgow Borough		\$283.84				
2023	Greene Township		\$13,546.62	\$29,139.44			
2023	Hanover Township		\$20,559.68	\$34,967.32			
2023	Harmony Township		\$17,558.50	\$75,762.54			
2023	Homewood Borough		\$572.36				
2023	Hookstown Borough		\$584.48				
2023	Hopewell Township		\$74,982.43	\$308,878.07			
2023	Independence Township		\$13,693.33	\$52,450.99			
2023	Industry Borough		\$9,578.71				
2023	Koppel Borough		\$3,618.26				
2023	Marion Township		\$6,136.85				
2023	Midland Borough		\$11,317.61	\$51,244.04			
2023	Monaca Borough		\$27,852.24	\$192,320.31			

		Total Payments:	\$4,312.50	\$874,008.90	\$3,723,753.00
		Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		Initial Payments:	\$4,312.50	\$874,008.90	\$3,723,753.00
2023	White Township			\$5,809.13	
2023	West Mayfield Borough			\$5,596.37	
2023	Vanport Township			\$6,642.23	\$3,362.32
2023	South Heights Borough			\$1,905.71	
2023	South Beaver Township			\$16,816.29	\$45,126.94
2023	Shippingport Borough			\$7,607.68	\$36,323.07
2023	Rochester Township			\$13,759.20	\$19,887.00
2023	Rochester Borough			\$14,903.75	\$110,729.87
2023	Raccoon Township			\$16,097.47	\$34,967.32
2023	Pulaski Township			\$5,661.15	
2023	Potter Township			\$7,394.91	\$10,314.67
2023	Patterson Township			\$16,728.15	\$64,106.77
2023	Patterson Heights Borough			\$3,530.73	
2023	Ohioville Borough			\$19,042.71	\$49,944.99
2023	North Sewickley Township			\$30,174.67	\$3,771.44
2023	New Sewickley Township			\$45,020.78	\$185,650.48
2023	New Galilee Borough			\$1,463.07	
2023	New Brighton Borough			\$24,235.17	\$186,492.42